
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3034
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
FEE FROM STUDENTS OF NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
SUNIL KHAN;SURESH KODIKUNNIL;T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any decision to charge fee from the students of Navodaya Vidyalayas; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA )

(a) & (b) Keeping i n view the recommendations o f the Expenditure Reforms Commission, it has been decided to initially charge Navodaya Vikas Nidhi @ Rs. 200/- per student per month from all the students from Class I X to XII excluding SC/ST and Girls students and students belonging to families whose income is below poverty line.
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